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Rafasthan,

30 Ajmer
31 Jaipur

Uttar Pradesh.
32 Allshubad
33 Agri
34 Varanaoi
Wast Bengal.
35 Calcutta

A arpatfaw fawne afcdivond

1472, &Y fuZm Y@ : @
rw aqr sfeae famser #@Er 2
femaz, 1965 % AenThET WO wew
1721 & 597 & 1T ¥ iy g 0y
Fm 3% f& arde ariafmo g
af@ismi Al aweag afufa &Y
3% % wrya fymfat qr AT gt
1 farfes v & fag w9 aw @
T iy ad § 7

R aqr afime fadies sy (wro Agiter AmaT ): 1w AEmE w1 ug frarer s g o T war g1 [qeawrem A v o {fed dem qwe fo 3672/66]!

steifos faemi & sifwamd

m-favia

1473, ot fe@uye st w
QrwrHeAr 2 feqraT, 1965 % wa<ifea

YT deqT 1722 & I & graed ®
g TaR Ay par w4 fF

(=) Far d¥ifirs feradi # wf-
ant wyrg-favig & wraeg & Qe qranr T FATE 7wy qrfest ¥ woAr w1 qT w3 foar g5

(=) afz &, & va afasr #r

famfd war § aqr g ¥ IT 9T a1 fotg fear g AR
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() afg adt, A faae & w0
g g7

Qe WAt (S o e )
(%) & () Ao wmwT gra afsq q9 geaed? YA w1, ¥aw wrfing faargi #Y freery § foq sfamd =
frora = srorrefy o & famme Ad wAr gy, afex It Arorar & fag Farfor
N o areft vy A & ew ww A
T WY fa= FAr ar ) g9 X A
19 FT GTT eqqA <t 7 afsq faar, forr & frwrfrd s FoeRy § 0 5w famifeat av o= &1 sw gredy A
& g weg fean smem, Wi A
AraAr & fag ww Afg Ja w3 ¥
Gt & fowt &Y et & @t AT |

Representation from Residents of Government Quarters in Devnagar

1474. Shri Jedhe: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Urban Development be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representation from the residents of ‘E’ type Govern. ment quarters in Dev Nagar has been received by the Chief/Superintending Engineer, CP.W.D,, New Delhi on the 25th August, 1965 against raising the level of the lanes higher by 3/4”
“than the level of the Courtyards of many Government quarters by the Municipal Corporation of Delhi;

(b) whether it is also a fact that as a result thereof (i) the rainy water instead of flowing from the quarters into the lane, now flows from the lane into the quarters, and (ii) in cases of sewage stagnation, its filthy water also flows into the quarters instead of flowing into the lane; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) above be in affirmative, the action taken or proposed to be taken by Government in the matter?
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The Minister of Works, Housing and

Urban Development (Shri Mehr

Chand Khanna): (a) and (b). Yes.

(c) The difficulties, that would be felt as a result of the raising of the level of the lanes, were pointed out by the Central Public Works Department to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi, when the work wag commenced in June/July, 1965. The Corporation agreed to construct open surface drains along the compound walls of the quarters to facilitate drainage of water. The work has not yet been carried out and the Central Public Works Department are pursuing the matter with the Corporation.

Rural Water Supply Schemes in Kerala

1475. Shri Mohammed Koya: Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether rural water supply scheme has been sanctioned for Erattupetta in Kottayam District, Kerala;
and

(c) if so, the reasons for the delay in taking up the scheme?

The Minister of Health and Family Planning (Dr, Sushila Nayar): (a)
No scheme for the provision of water supply to Erattupetta has been received from the State Government.

(b) Does not arise.

Rural Water Supply Schemes in Kerala

1478, Shri Mohammed Koya: Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the rural water supply scheme in Ponani was sanctioned by the Government of Kerala;

(b) whether the Panchayat there expressed its willingness to meet the
<hare of the exrenses: and

(c) if so, the reasons for the delav in implementing the scheme?
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The Minister of Health and Family Planning (Dr. Sushila Nayar): (a) to (c). Information is being collected from the State Government and will be piaced on the Table of Sabha when received.

Rura] Water Supply Schemes in Kerala

1477. Shri Mohammed Koya: Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state the progress so far made in implementing the rural water supply schemes in Perinta]l Manna, Tanur, Parappanangadi and Paravanna in Kerala State?

The Minister of Health and Family Planning (Dr, Sushila Nayar): The required information is being collected from the State Government and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha when received.

Export of Tea

1478. Dr. P, N. Khan:
Shri Subodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of pleaesd to state:

Finance be

(a) whether it is a fact that a rebate of 10 per cent of income-tax on export earning is granted to the tea exporters;

(b) if so, the total rebate allowed im
1964-65; and

(c) whether there is any provisiom 1o spend the rebated amount for the development of tea industry?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Sachindra Chaudhuri): (a) Yes sir.
The rebate is available to the exporters of all goods and merchandise including tea.

(b) The information is being collected and will be aid on the table of the ITouse in due course.

(¢) There is no such provision.

